CITY OF BALTIMORE COUNCIL BILL 22-0241 (First Reader)

Introduced by: President Mosby, Councilmember Porter

Introduced and read first time: May 16, 2022

Assigned to: Education, Workforce, and Youth Committee

REFERRED TO THE FOLLOWING AGENCIES: City Solicitor, Department of Finance, Health Department, Fire Department, Baltimore City Public School System, Department of Recreation and Parks

A BILL ENTITLED

1	AN ORDINANCE concerning
2	Youth Football – Presence of Emergency Medical Services
3 4	FOR the purpose of requiring a youth sports program to have emergency medical services personnel present at all youth football games in which youth athletes participate.
5	BY adding
6	Article 7 - Natural Resources
7	Section 54-7
8	Baltimore City Code
9	(Edition 2000)
10 11	SECTION 1. BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE , That the Laws of Baltimore City read as follows:
12	Baltimore City Code
13	Article 7. Natural Resources
14	Subtitle 54. Youth Athletic Protection
15	§ 54-7. EMS PRESENCE.
16	A YOUTH SPORTS PROGRAM MUST HAVE AN EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN OR
17	PARAMEDIC FROM THE BALTIMORE CITY FIRE DEPARTMENT'S EMERGENCY MEDICAL
18	SERVICES DIVISION PRESENT AT ALL FOOTBALL GAMES IN WHICH YOUTH ATHLETES
19	PARTICIPATE.
20	SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED , That this Ordinance takes effect on the 30 th day
21	after the date it is enacted.